
COUNCIL ON STUDENT SERVICES 
2019-2020 Membership 

MEMBERS 

NAME CONSTITUENCY EMAIL EA EA EMAIL 
Richie Pyne (VP, Equity) Association of Part-Time Undergraduate Student vpequity@apus.ca
Jaime Kearns (President) Association of Part-Time Undergraduate Students president@apus.ca
Desmond Pouyat Dean, Student Affairs UTSC desmond.pouyat@utoronto.ca Tasneem Nadeem t.latheef@utoronto.ca
Mark Overton Dean of Student Affairs and Assistant Principal, Student 

Services, UTM 
mark.overton@utoronto.ca Mariam Rosenthal mariam.rosenthal@utoronto

.ca

Meredith Strong Director, Office of the Vice-Provost, Students meredith.strong@utoronto.ca
Beth Ali Executive Director, Athletics & Physical Activity, Faculty of 

Kinesiology and Physical Education 
beth.ali@utoronto.ca Susan Ivimey susan.ivimey@utoronto.ca

Lwanga Musisi (University 
Governance Commissioner)  

Graduate Students’ Union governance@utgsu.ca

Branden Rizzuto (until Oct 31st), 
Sophie McGibbon-Gardner (effective 
Nov. 1st)  (Finance Commissioner) 

Graduate Students’ Union finance@utgsu.ca

Kai Ng Quality Service to Students (QSS) vpexternal@utmsu.ca
Tebat Kadhem Council on Student Services (CSS) Equity@scsu.ca
David Newman Executive Director, Student Experience david.newman@utoronto.ca Kristin Radley kristin.radley@utoronto.ca
Heather Kelly Executive Director, Student Programs & Services heather.kelly@utoronto.ca Sarah Matias  sarah.matias@utoronto.ca
Joshua Bowman, (President) University of Toronto Students’ Union president@utsu.ca
Arjun Kaul, (VP Operations) University of Toronto Students’ Union vpoperations@utsu.ca

Avani Singh, (VP University Affairs) University of Toronto Students’ Union vpuniversityaffairs@utsu.ca

Ameera Karim, (VP Student Life) University of Toronto Students’ Union  vpsl@utsu.ca

John Monahan Warden, Hart House john.monahan@utoronto.ca Amy Intrator amy.intrator@utoronto.ca
SUPPORT PERSONS 

NAME CONSTITUENCY EMAIL 
Hanie Yousefi COSS Chair hanie.yousefi@mail.utoronto.ca
Julia Smeed Secretary to COSS (outgoing) julia.smeed@utoronto.ca
Kimberly Elias Secretary to COSS (incoming) kimberly.elias@utoronto.ca
Sarah Matias Recording Secretary sarah.matias@utoronto.ca
Jim Webster Director of Finance, Faculty of Physical Education and Health jim.webster@utoronto.ca
Sherry Kulman Senior Director, Business and Ancillary Operations, and CAO sherry.kulman@utoronto.ca
Serena Persaud CAO, Office of Student Life serena.persaud@utoronto.ca
Kaye Francis  Manager, Family Care Office  kaye.francis@utoronto.ca
Allison Burgess Officer, Sexual & Gender Diversity Office  allison.burgess@utoronto.ca
Francesca Dobbin Director, Family Programs & Services f.dobbin@utoronto.ca
Michelle Brownrigg Hart House Senior Director, Co-Curricular Education & Chief 

Program Officer 
michelle.brownrigg@utoronto.ca
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